
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3499
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2009
CONSTRUCTION OF ROB
Punia Shri P.L.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal regarding construction of railway over bridges at railway crossings at L.C.176-A in Barabanki-Faizabad section and L.C.1-A in Barabanki-Gonda section on Barabanki Deva road (Uttar Pradesh) is under consideration of the Railways;

(b) if so,the time by which the construction work is likely to start after getting necessary approvals; and

(c): if not,the reasons therefor ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c): Although State Government has sponsored proposal for construction of over bridges but the requisite undertaking for closure of level crossing on completion of over bridge has not been furnished by them.Proposals can be considered on receipt of all the undertakings and fulfillment of other formalities required under extant rules.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

